

S.T. 4(12) of 2020

Order No. 37

Dated: 25.04.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely Uttam Ram.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Accused namely Uttam Ram has been produced from J/C.

The special educator is not present today.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Accused namely Uttam Ram remanded to J/C till date.

Fix 06.05.2024 for production of the accused person namely Uttam Ram.

The victim be also produced with required assistance. The special educator should stay present on that day. Let a copy of this order be sent to DSWO, South 24 Parganas.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1st Court, Alipore