

CNR No: WBSP01-001807-2020  
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]  
J.O Code: WB00646  
ST Case No: 04 (12) of 2020

**Order No. 55 dated: 16-07-2025**

The accused person namely Uttam Ram has been produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till date.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-3, Mitra Sengupta.

Learned P.P-in-charge is present.

PW-3, Mitra Sengupta is present but learned. Advocate for the accused is found absent.

At this stage a petition is filed on behalf of the accused praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Accordingly fix 02-09-2025 for production of accused and further cross examination of PW-3, Mitra Sengupta.

Witness is returned without examination.

Prosecution is directed to produce the seized alamats, if any.

Typed by me and;

corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.